UNION SPRINGS RECREATION CENTER MEMBER PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

Adult Participant's Name:Phone:Address:City:State:Zip:			
Address:	City:	State: Zip:	
Emergency Contact:	Relationship:	Phone:	
Emergency Contact:	Relationship:	Phone:	
In consideration for being permitted Recreation Center of Union Springs- behalf of myself and my heirs, perso following:	-Bullock County, (UNION SPRIN	IGS RECREATION CENTER), I, on	
UNION SPRINGS RECREATED participating in any UNION risky and potentially hazardo	ATION CENTER, using any of its SPRINGS RECREATION CENT	I am in or upon the premises of the facilities, services or equipment, or TER program or activity are inherently insibility for, and risk of, any injury to result thereof.	
successors and assigns, and "Releasees") from all claims any injury to myself or loss premises of the UNION SPF	its directors, officers, employees, s, demands, damages, losses and c or damage to my property that ma RINGS RECREATION CENTER	PRINGS RECREATION CENTER, its and agents (collectively, the auses of action arising or resulting from y occur while I am in or upon the or using any of its facilities, services or ATION CENTER program or activity.	
incur do to my presence in o	or upon the premises of the UNION tes or equipment, or participation is	oss, liability, damage, or cost that may N SPRINGS RECREATION CENTER n any UNION SPRINGS	
	necessary and appropriate. I under	or cause to provide such medical care stand that I am solely responsible for all	
RECREATION CENTER, I am RECREATION CENTER and/o CENTER programs and activities SPRINGS RECREATION CENTER to use or tape recordings which may in	TER. I hereby give my permission of indefinitely, without limitation of	ises of the UNION SPRINGS NION SPRINGS RECREATION r other amounts paid to the UNION on to the UNION SPRINGS r obligation, photographs, film footage, urpose of promoting or interpreting	
Note No Refunds will be given!!!!!!			
Adult Participant's Signature		Date:	

Union Springs Recreation Center Membership Application

Type of Membership: (circle one)	Family	Adult	Corporate
Payment type: (circle one)	Cash/Check	Bank draft	Monthly
Primary Member's Name: Date of Birth:		Male/Fem	nale:
Address:City/Zip:			
Occupation:Work/Cell phone:		ohone:	
IF SIGNING UP FOR FAMILY I FOLLOWING:	MEMBERSHIP, F	PLEASE COMPLET	E THE
Relationship:			
Male/Female:	_ Date	of Birth:	
Occupation:		ork phone:	
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, TH FOLLOWING:	E RECREATION	N CENTER MAY CO	ONTACT THE
Contact Name:			
Phone:	Cell:		
Contact Name:			
Phone:	Cell:		
DEFINITION OF FAMILY MEN In order to qualify for a family men same household and claimed as a definition of the control of t	bership, the memb		e family and live in the
Child's Name:		Age	
Child's Name: Mal	e/Female	_	
Child's Name:		Age	
Child's Name: Mal	e/Female		
Primary Member's Signature:		Date of Ap	plication:

UNION SPRINGS-BULLOCK COUNTY RECREATION CENTER

MEMBERSHIP CARD AGREEMENT

Membership Cards are used primarily for identification of persons authorized to use the Union Springs-Bullock County Recreation Center. The cards assist in the overall security of the Recreation Center. It is expected that members will carry their cards with them at all times. Membership cards are not interchangeable among family members or anyone else. If applying for family membership, all members need his or her individual card. Only the cardholder is authorized to use this card. NO CHIDLREN under the age of 18 are allowed in the Cardio Room. NO CHILDREN under the age of 18 are allowed in the Weight Room. Gym Members ONLY have access to cardio room and weight room.

<u>YOU</u> are not allowed to open the door for anyone. Doing so will be grounds for <u>TERMINATING</u> <u>MEMBERSHIP</u> immediately without a refund.

Your membership is non-transferable and non-refundable.

Smoking, alcoholic beverages and illegal drugs are not permitted on the premises.

The Director reserves the right to terminate membership to anyone who refuses to observe the rules and regulations of the Recreation Center, abuses equipment or shows disrespect to other members and staff.

After January 30, 2015, membership cards are plastic cards that are to be retained by the member during their current membership period.

Membership Fees: All membership fees are due every 30 days from the date membership starts. Non-payment will result in card being <u>TERMINATED</u> until full payment is made. If you elect not to renew your membership, return membership cards back to the Recreation Center within five business days. A \$5.00 fine will be imposed if card is not returned to the office.

GUEST POLICY: Guests are welcome. <u>All</u> Guests must present a photo I.D., sign a guest membership agreement and received a 7-day Guess Pass from the office. <u>All</u> guests must use a guest pass to access facility. NO GYM MEMBER is allowed to bring a guest on his or her card. <u>Violators will loose membership immediately without a refund</u>. After the pass expires, guests must return the card to the front office within 5 days. A \$5.00 fine will be imposed if the card is not returned to the office.

LOST ARTICLES: The Union Springs-Bullock County Recreation Center assumes no responsibility for lost or stolen items. Do not bring valuables to the Recreation Center. Prevent theft by always locking belonging away securely.

REPLACEMENT COSTS

You must contact the Recreation Center office if your card is lost by calling 334.738.8520. The Recreation Center shall charge a fee for any lost or replacement membership card and each member agrees to pay such replacement fee. The charge for a new card, whether lost or damaged shall be \$5.00. I HAVE READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THIS AGREEMENT AND AGREE, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF SAID CHILD OR WARD, TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

Adult Participant's Signature	Date:



Union Springs-Bullock County Recreation Center

Membership Type	Bank Draft, Credit Card Or Payroll	Cash or Check
Individual	\$30.00	\$35.00
Department of Corrections	\$25.00	\$30.00
Family	\$50.00	\$55.00
Corporate	\$25.00	\$30.00
Senior Citizen	\$20.00	\$25.00
Educators	\$25.00	\$30.00
Fire Department	\$25.00	\$30.00
Law Enforcement	\$25.00	\$30.00
Insurance	\$25.00	\$30.00

Gym Membership Pricing Schedule Effective January 30, 2015

Union Springs Bullock County Recreation Center is located at 18672 Highway 82 in Union Springs, AL. The fitness center offers several ways of joining the facility, which includes: Corporate, Family, Individual, Department of Corrections, Fire Department, Law Enforcement, and Educators. There is no contract involved in joining. The facility is available with an individual access card 24 hrs. /7 days a week. The fitness facility includes **ONLY** two workout areas – a fitness cardio center and a weight room. Gym members **ONLY** have access to the **Cardio** and **Weight Rooms**.

For more information, please feel free to contact the Union Springs Bullock County Recreation Center at 334.738.8520